allocation results in an increased allocation to goodwill, this amount would not be subject to amortization, but would be subject to an annual impairment testing
and if necessary, written-down to a lower fair value should circumstances warrant. To the extent the final allocation results in a decrease to the preliminary
allocation to goodwill done for the purpose of preparing these pro forma financial statements, the amount would be subject to depreciation or amortization which
would result in a decrease to the estimated pro forma income reflected in the accompanying pro forma statements of operations for the respective periods.

3

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of August 31, 2006
(in thousands)

Historical
Energy Transfer

Partners, L.P.
as of

August 31, 2006

Historical
Transwestern

Pipeline
Company, LLC

as of
September 30, 2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)   Pro forma
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash   $ 26,041  $ 48,236  $ 1,199,239  (a)  $ 36,416

   $ (200,000) (a)
   24,000  (g)
   (55,000) (m)
   (1,000,000) (b)
   (6,100) (k)

Marketable securities   2,817   —   —   2,817
Accounts receivable   675,545   19,774   —   695,319
Accounts receivable from affiliates   897   428   —   1,325
Inventories   387,140   —   —   387,140
Deposits paid to vendors   87,806   —   —   87,806
Exchanges receivable   23,221   5,517   —   28,738
Price risk management assets   56,139   —   —   56,139
Prepaid expenses and other assets   42,198   5,869   —   48,067

Total current assets   1,301,804   79,824   (37,861)   1,343,767

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net   3,313,649   1,069,488   114,512  (b)   4,500,474
   2,825  (l)

LONG-TERM PRICE RISK MANAGEMENT ASSETS   2,192   —   —   2,192
ADVANCES TO AND INVESTMENT IN AFFILIATES   41,344   —   —   41,344
GOODWILL   604,409   113,289   (16,176) (b)   698,697

   (2,825) (l)
REGULATORY ASSETS   —   62,007   —   62,007
INTANGIBLES AND OTHER ASSETS, net   191,615   29,542   131,081  (b)   344,638

   6,100  (k)
   (13,700) (b)

Total assets   $ 5,455,013  $ 1,354,150  $ 183,956   $6,993,119

Historical
Energy Transfer

Partners, L.P.
as of

August 31, 2006

Historical
Transwestern

Pipeline
Company, LLC

as of
September 30, 2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)   Pro forma
LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS’ CAPITAL

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Current portion of long-term debt   $ 40,578  $ —   $ —   $ 40,578
Accounts payable trade   603,140   1,526   —   604,666
Accounts payable to related parties   650   4,890   —   5,540
Exchanges payable   24,722   5,558   —   30,280
Customer advances and deposits   108,836   —   —   108,836
Accrued liabilities   201,017   34,498   —   235,515
Price risk management liabilities   36,918   —   —   36,918
Deferred income taxes   629   —   —   629

Total current liabilities   1,016,490   46,472   —   1,062,962

LONG-TERM DEBT   2,589,124   520,000   (200,000) (a)   2,847,597
   (55,000) (m)
   (6,527) (b)

LONG-TERM PRICE RISK MANAGEMENT LIABILITIES   1,728   —   —   1,728
DEFERRED TAXES   106,842   —   —   106,842
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES   2,110   9,922   —   12,032
MINORITY INTERESTS   1,857   —   —   1,857

   3,718,151   576,394   (261,527)   4,033,018

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
PARTNERS’ CAPITAL:

Member’s equity   —   777,756   (777,756) (b)   —
General Partner   82,450   —   24,000  (g)   106,450
Common Unitholders   1,647,345   —   —   1,647,345
Class G Unitholders   —   —   (761) (a)   1,199,239

   1,200,000  (a)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   7,067   —   —   7,067

Total partners’ capital   1,736,862   777,756   445,483   2,960,101

Total liabilities and partners’ capital   $ 5,455,013  $ 1,354,150  $ 183,956   $6,993,119

4

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended August 31, 2006
(in thousands, except unit and per unit data)

For the Year
Ended

August 31, 2006

For the Nine
Months Ended
March 31, 2006

For the Twelve
Months Ended

September 30, 2006

Historical
Energy

Transfer
Partners, L.P.

Historical
Titan

Historical
Transwestern

Pipeline
Company, LLC

Pro forma
Adjustments

(Note 2)   Pro forma
REVENUES:

Midstream, transportation and storage   $ 6,877,512  $ —   $ 227,771  $ —   $ 7,105,283
Propane and other   981,584   334,957   —   —   1,316,541

Total revenues   7,859,096   334,957   227,771   —   8,421,824

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of products sold   6,568,316   197,203   —   —   6,765,519
Operating expenses   422,989   —   68,651   —   491,640
Depreciation and amortization   117,415   17,637   36,413   12,571  (i)  184,036
Restructuring charges   —   2,201   —   —   2,201
Selling, general and administrative   107,505   89,385   11,257   —   208,147

Total costs and expenses   7,216,225   306,426   116,321   12,571   7,651,543

OPERATING INCOME   642,871   28,531   111,450   (12,571)   770,281

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest expense   (113,857)  (8,778)  (31,781)  8,778  (h)  (178,076)

   (43,820) (d)
   (425) (f)
   (558) (e)
   1,740  (n)
   10,625  (o)

Equity in losses of affiliates   (479)  —   —   —   (479)
Reorganization expenses   —   (1,817)  —   —   (1,817)
Gain on disposal of assets   851   (2)  —   —   849
Interest income and other   14,620   829   1,518   —   16,967

   (98,865)  (9,768)  (30,263)  (23,660)   (162,556)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX EXPENSE AND
MINORITY INTEREST   544,006   18,763   81,187   (36,231)   607,725

Income tax provision   (25,920)  —   —   756  (c)  (25,164)

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   518,086   18,763   81,187   (35,475)   582,561
Minority interest   (2,234)  —   —   —   (2,234)

Net income   $ 515,852  $ 18,763  $ 81,187  $ (35,475)  $ 580,327

Weighted average units - basic   109,036,265   26,086,957  (j)  135,123,222
Weighted average units - diluted   109,334,778   26,086,957  (j)  135,421,735

Net income per unit - basic (Note 3)   $ 3.16   $ 2.90

Net income per unit - diluted (Note 3)   $ 3.15   $ 2.90

5

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Tabular dollar amounts in thousands, except per unit data)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION, ACQUISITIONS AND OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma financial statements present (i) the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet of Energy Transfer
Partners, L.P. and subsidiaries (“ETP”) as of August 31, 2006, giving effect to the Transwestern acquisition, purchase price allocation adjustments for the